Committee. Miscellaneous expenses include such items as personal computer hardware
and software, publication costs, etc.

Impact of FY2001 Budget

The major long-term tasks and corresponding objectives of the Argonne nuclear
data program will not be altered significantly by the proposed budget scenarios for
FY2001 (-10%, Flat, +10%). However, the pace at which work can be accomplished on
the various sub-tasks involved in this program will obviously be affected because the
level of available effort that can be allocated to this work is budget sensitive. For the near
term, the main impact of budget reductions will be in the Task #1 area since
commitments to an international collaboration make it difficult to reduce the effort on
Task #2. The program described above basically assumes the “Flat” scenario. More

A-7

specifically, the following table shows the proposed allocation of effort and dollar-cost
budget items for each of the three scenarios:

Table: Budget Scenarios for the Argonne Nuclear Data Program

   Budget Scenario
Task  Topic   -10%  Flat  +10%
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Task #1 Astrophysics  0.60  0.65  0.70
Task #2 Nuclear Models 0.15  0.20  0.25

Total  Effort   0.75  0.85  0.95

Travel & Misc. Expenses  $10K  $10K  $10K
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Notes:

1.  Task # 1 (Evaluation of Data Needed for Astrophysics); Task # 2 (Nuclear Model
Development).
2.  Effort given in FTE units and dollar-cost budget items are in units of $10,000.

From a programmatic point of view, it is evident that increased or reduced
funding will impact mainly on the work activity for the Astrophysics related topics
because they represent the major portion of the program. This is a near-term issue